	128587
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900188432109
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	900188432109 12/15/1001009002 **150.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DIVISION OF CORPORATION
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	HI:06
Office Use Only	T. HAMPTON DEC 1 8 2010 EXAMINER

\_

ł

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: Amore Products, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Michael I. Kotler, Esquire	
(Contact Person)	
Schwartz, Gold, Cohen, Zakarin & Kotler,	P.A.
(Firm/Company)	
54 SW Boca Raton Boulevard	
(Address)	
Boca Raton, Florida 33432	
(City State and Zin Code)	

(City, State and Zip Cod

#### timoproducts@bellsouth.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Michael Chasan

(Name of Contact Person)

at (754 ) 264-2909

(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)

\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status \$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy \$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

#### STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Edward B. Cohen David C. Kotler Michael I. Kotler • Allan H. Schwartz Ronald M. Zakarin ••

 Also admitted in district of columbia and pennsylvania

 ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA AND NEW YORK

••• ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY

NEW YORK

Law Offices Schwartz, Gold, Cohen, Zakarin & Kotler, p.a. Attorneys at Law 54 S.W. Boca Raton Boulevard,Boca Raton, Florida 33432 Telephone: 561-361-9600 Facsimile: 561-361-9770 Website: SGCZKlaw.com

Established 1984

December 13, 2010

Abigail R. Langweiler ••• Jamie E. Morris ••••

PAULA GOLD (RETIRED)

Sent Via Certified Mail - 7009 2820 0001 0782 1928 -Return Receipt Requested Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Avi Taassa- Amore Products Our File No: 6-837-8

Dear Sir/Mam:

Enclosed please find our law firm's check in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150.00) for the filing of the enclosed Certificate of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company of the above referenced limited liability company. Please file the Certificate of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company and return a copy of the filed articles in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Michael I. Kotler

Encl. MIK/jk

U:\KOTLER-M/Taassa/Amore Products/Secretary of State-Ltr1 - 12.13.10.wpd



Certificate of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

Amore Products, Inc.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

# 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>Corporation</u> (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>Florida</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on February 26, 2010

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Amore Products, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this <u>13</u> day of <u>December</u>	_ 20 <u>_10</u>	
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company: Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative Printed Name: Avi Taassa	e:	
Printed Name: Avi Taassa	Title: Manager	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: I this document are true. Any false information con s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required signature(s Signature:	a).]	
Printed Name: Michael Chasan	Title: President	
Signature:		
Signature: Printed Name: Avi Taassa	-Title: Vice President	
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Signatures		
Signature: Printed Name:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
0'		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In-	Officer.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.		

<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.

# Fees:

• •

Certificate of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.0
Certified Copy:	\$30.00
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (
	-

0 00 30.00 (Optional) 5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2

SECRETA TO DEC 15 AM IT: 06 Y OF STATE

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# Amore Products, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address;</u>
21717 Hammock Point Drive	7777 Glades Road, Suite 100
Boça Raton, Florida 33433	Boca Raton, Florida 33434

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

. . .

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Michael Chasan

Name

21717 Hammock Point Drive Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Boca Raton

FL 33433 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

പ AH 11:06

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

. . . \*

Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

MGR	Michael Chasan
······································	21717 Hammock Point Drive
	Boca Raton, Florida 33433
MGR .	Avi Taassa
	1750 SW 2nd Avenue
	Boca Raton, Florida 33432
MGR	Michael Hirschkorn
	19570 Saturnia Lakes Drive
	Boca Raton, Florida 33498
	▲ <u>₩→→₩₩₩₩₩→₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩</u>

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_

(OPTIONAL)

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Certificate of Conversion, if an effective date listed therein.)

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

you

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Michael Chasan, Member Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

TO DEC 15 AM IN: 06 ഹ SNel